

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21477/2011

LAILA FINANCE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IN DEFENCE OF ENVIRONMENT ANIMALS &ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for extension of interim stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24826/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31581/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for impleadment and
Office Report)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Ms Sangitaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.
Mr Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person,Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.
Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
Mr Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Item No.10

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21477/2011

Service report with respect to respondent no.3 is still awaited from the respective District Court. Registry to issue fresh reminder.

SLP(C) NO.31581/2011

Service report with respect to respondent nos. 2,3 and 6 to 8 is still awaited from the City Civil Court, Chennai and Sessions Court, Saket, New Delhi. Registry to issue reminder.

SLP(C) NO.24826/2011

Petitioner has failed to take steps to effect service on unserved respondent No.6. At this stage, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti notice. Be handed over accordingly. Proof of service be filed within 28 days thereafter.

List again on 11.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar